Full name and title : Hawani Sasmaya Prameswari, MD, FIHA, FHFA

2. Affiliation : Department of Cardiovascular Medicine, Faculty of Medicine, Padjadjaran University, Hasan Sadikin General Hospital, Bandung, West Java, Indonesia

Hawani Sasmaya Prameswari, MD is a Heart Failure consultant and Head of Heart Failure Division in Department of Cardiovascular Medicine, Faculty of Medicine Padjadjaran University /Hasan Sadikin General Hospital Bandung, Indonesia. Her sub-specialty interest is in <u>Heart Failure</u> and Cardiac diseases and Pregnancy.

Dr. Hawani is actively involved in clinical research. She has also published her original research in international peer-reviewed publications. She was elected as the head program of Peripartum Cardiomyopathy Registry Study at Hasan Sadikin Hospital, and she is currently working on a sub-study concerning Peripartum Cardiomyopathy.

She is a lecturer in the Faculty of Medicine Padjadjaran University. She is also currently the vice president of Indonesian Heart Failure Working Group, Indonesian Heart Association.

EDUCATION

• 2013-2016 : Cardiologist, Department of Cardiology and Vascular Medicine Faculty of Medicine UNPAD

• 2019-2020 : Advanced Heart Failure Fellow at National Heart Centre Singapore

ORGANIZATION

- Fellow of the Heart Failure Association, European Society of Cardiology
- Member of The Heart Failure Singapore Society (HFSS)
- Member of The Heart Failure Working Group Indonesian Heart Association
- Member of The WG on Myocardial and Pericardial Diseases, ESC
- Member of The Indonesian Heart Association